

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5797

OFFERED BY MS. SCHAKOWSKY OF ILLINOIS

Page 3, line 9, strike: “**INDIVIDUALS WITH OPIOID USE DISORDERS**” and insert “**INDIVIDUALS WITH SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS**”.

Beginning on page 3, line 24, strike “eligible individuals with opioid use disorders” and insert “eligible individuals substance use disorders”.

Page 4, line 8, strike “eligible individual with an opioid use disorder” and insert “eligible individual with a substance use disorder”.

Page 4, beginning on line 20, strike “eligible individual with an opioid use disorder” and insert “eligible individual with a substance use disorder”.

Page 5, beginning on line 12, strike “eligible individuals with opioid use disorders” and insert “eligible individuals substance use disorders”.

Page 5, beginning on line 19, strike “individuals with opioid use disorder” and insert “eligible individuals with substance use disorders”.

Page 6, beginning on line 1, strike “eligible individuals with an opioid use disorder” and insert “eligible individuals with substance use disorders”.

Page 7, beginning on line 1, strike “AN OPIOID USE DISORDER” and insert “A SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER”.

Page 7, line 12, strike “opioid use disorder” and insert “substance use disorder”.

Page 7, strike line 17, and all that follows through page 8, line 9.

Page 8, beginning on line 12, strike “an eligible individual with an opioid use disorder” and insert “an eligible individual with a substance use disorder”.

